



Los Angeles Regional Water Quality Control Board

TO: Interested Persons

FROM: LB Nye, PhD

Manager, Regional Programs Section

DATE: April 16, 2024

SUBJECT: Public Meeting Regarding Reconsideration Marina del Rey Harbor

Toxic Pollutants TMDLs

The Los Angeles Regional Water Quality Control Board (Los Angeles Water Board) invites stakeholders and interested parties to a public meeting on **Wednesday**, **May 1**, **2024**, **at 3:00 pm** to discuss reconsideration of the Marina del Rey Harbor Toxic Pollutants Total Maximum Daily Load (TMDL). This meeting will be held **virtually**. The purpose of the meeting is to solicit public participation as the Los Angeles Water Board reconsiders this TMDL.

On June 27, 2024, the Los Angeles Water Board will consider amendments to the *Water Quality Control Plan for the Los Angeles Region* (Basin Plan) to incorporate any revisions to the TMDLs. At the May 1, 2024 meeting, Los Angeles Water Board staff will discuss proposed changes to the Basin Plan to incorporate a site-specific water column objective for copper in Marina del Rey Harbor and an update to the TMDL and implementation schedule based on that change. The proposed changes to the Basin Plan and an accompanying staff report can be found at: Marina del Rey Harbor Toxics TMDL Los Angeles Regional Water Quality Control Board (ca.gov)

For additional information regarding the Marina del Rey Toxic Pollutants TMDL, please contact Elisha Wakefield at elisha.wakefield@waterboards.ca.gov or 213-576-6785.

The stakeholder kickoff meeting will be held virtually on:

Wednesday, May 1, 2024 Time: 3:00 PM No physical meeting location

How to register and join the meeting:

Please register for this meeting using the zoom link below:

https://waterboards.zoom.us/j/94342792255

In the Zoom registration form, please fill out your name, email and organization. After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the meeting.

Individuals requiring special accommodation are requested to contact Rosie Villar at 213-576-6611 or Rosie.Villar@Waterboards.ca.gov by April 24, 2024.